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S.C. and S.T. Agriculturists in Rajasthan

1989. Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Social Welfare be pleased to state: :

(a) the total amount spent actually on the Welfare of agriculturists belonging to Scheduled Tribes and Scheduled Castes in Rajasthan during 1965-
66; and .

(b) the details thereof? -

The Deputy Minister in the Department of Social Welfare (Shrimati Chandrasekhar): (a) and (b). The information has been called for ftrom the State Govermment and it will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as jt is received.

Purchases made by the Department of Supply

Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

1990.

Will the Minister of Technical Devel
state:

Supply and
t be pl d to

(a) the names of countries ‘rom which purchascs were made by the Department of Supply during 1965-
66; and

(b) the items of purchase and the value thereof?

The Minister of Supply, Technical Development and Social Welfare (Shri Raghuramaijah): (a) A statement showing the names of countries from which purchases were made by the Ministry of Supply & Technical Development during 1965-68 (upto October, 1965) is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See
No. LT-5758,68),

(b) Ttem-wise list would involve lot of time and labour which would not be commensurate with the result to be gchieved. However, the total value of purchases made during 1965-66 (upto October 1965) from the
various countries has been indicated in the statement being placed in reply to part (a) of the Question.

Manufacture of Watch Components

1991. Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

Will the Minister of Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of units engaged at present in the country in the manufacture of watch components and watch assembling separately;

(b) the total number of watches imported during 1965-66; and

(c) the total foreign exchange spent in this regard during the above period?

The Minister of Industry (Shri D.
Sanjivayya): (a) There is one unit manufacturing complete watches.
There is no unit in the large scale sector manufacturing exclusively watch components, but there are some such units in the small scale sector manufacturing watch cases ete.

(b) and (c). 19,930 watches valued
at Rs. 2.85 lakhs were imported during 1965-60 (April—November,
1965).

Small-Scale Inventions Development
Board :

1992. Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Shri Ramachandra Ulaka:

Will the Miniseter of Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any prizes were givea by the Small-scale Inventions Development Board during 1965-66; and

. (b) if so, the detajls thereof?

